



Museum of Science Fiction Washington, DC USA: Earth: Sol: Milky Way

ESCAPE VELOCITY PRESS BADGE POLICIES

- An Escape Velocity press badge is good for entry to all of the events held at Escape Velocity (space permitting) other than those for which a separate fee is charged.
- The Escape Velocity press badge, however, does not allow for early entry
 or special access into the Exhibit Hall, programming rooms, or official
 Escape Velocity events; and does not guarantee seating. Your press
 badge does NOT allow you to cut lines. Your press badge does NOT
 guarantee you autographs or free autographs from guests.
- Please keep in mind that press registration is a courtesy and your Escape Velocity press badge is non-transferable. You may not transfer or sell your Escape Velocity press badge. A complimentary press badge does not allow for plus-ones, guests, or child badges. A press badge has no monetary value and you are not entitled to a refund of any amount for your complimentary press badge. Duplicate badges of any type are not allowed.
- All Interviews with Special Guests, Panelists, Escape Velocity Volunteers, and Staff must be coordinated through the Press Team. If you'd like to speak with an invited guest, please arrange this through our Press Team prior to the show after your Press Badges have been approved. Interviews with talent cannot be guaranteed at the event. All our guests have approved schedules and on-site requests are difficult to fulfill.
- Registered press members are prohibited from entering the Exhibit Hall outside of Exhibit Hall hours. Any pictures taken without the express written permission of Escape Velocity within the Exhibit Hall prior to opening hours and posted for public viewing will result in the forfeiture of your Escape Velocity press badge.
- Camera crews, while free to roam the venue, cannot set up equipment in a fixed manner (i.e. lights, chairs, etc.) without the express written approval of Escape Velocity.

- Members of the press that want to videotape, film, and/or record any
 matter that will be used for commercial purposes (non-news) must first
 obtain written permission from Escape Velocity as well as permission of
 the panel participants. Live streaming at Escape Velocity along with
 posting a panel in its entirety is not permitted. Please email
 media@museumofsciencefiction.org to request the appropriate consents
 along with detailed information regarding your interest in recording at
 Escape Velocity.
- All Request for Permission or Approvals for any of the above activities must be directed to and approved in writing by the Executive Director, General Counsel, or Production Counsel.

PLEASE NOTE: Names, outlets, titles, country, and email addresses of registered Escape Velocity press will be made available to studios, exhibitors, programming participants, etc., prior to the convention (Escape Velocity Press List).

As always, the issuance of a press badge is at the sole discretion of Escape Velocity and may be revoked at any time. Please be respectful to all attendees. An Escape Velocity press badge is provided as a courtesy to cover the event. Escape Velocity does not tolerate coverage that includes stunt type events, ambush interviewing or any sort of action that could make any of our attendees feel unsafe or uncomfortable. Please comply with the directions of our Security Team at all times. All registered members of the press must comply with the policies including our antiharassment policy set forth at https://escapevelocity.events/terms-and-conditions/